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OMCIS VOUCHER

Dute:

Legal Name:
AdUrebs:

City:
State:
7Jp:

3/77/7019

MARRK G LAC7.NY 

3H06 N OSOFOl A AVF 

CHICAGO 

IL

(.•)D634
Case Number: O!HBSIOI^^/I^Qn

PIN: 3/37

Item DueDate Amount

1 5/e//ai9 $250.00

Total $250.00

Pay online at https://omcis.puc*statG.oh.us/home.aspx or enclose this 
voucher with your check or money order if paying by mail.
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Public Utilities 

Commission
Mike DeWino, Governor 
M. Beth Trombolcl, Interim Chair

Commissioners

Thomas W, Johnson 
Lawrence K. Friedeman 

Daniel R. Conway

O11I65I012429D 
Marek G Lacztjy 
3506 N OSCEOLA AVE 
CHICAGO, )L 60634

03/22/20 i 9

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
DETERMINATION 
Case No. OHJ651012429D

Dear Sir or Madam;

On 01 /24/2019, a veliicle operated by 18 WHEELER 'i'RUCKlNG INC, and driven by MAREK G 
LACZN Y, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the 
CommIssioiTs rules, Staff of the Commission timely notified MAREK G LACZNY (Respondent) pursuant to rule 
4901:2-7-07, Ohio Administrative Code (O.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against the Respondent in 
the following amount;

CODE GROUP violation FORFEITURE
390-17 4 Operating a CM V while using additional equipment and accessories that decreases 230.00

the safety of operation
'l'otalofGroiip4 250,00

lOTAL AMOUN T DlJH: $230.0Q

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-10, O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full 
opporiuniiy (o present any i-eason.^ why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances I'egarding the 
amount ofany forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

As a result of the conference, StalThas made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a 
civil forfeiture against MAREK G LACZNY in the folloVving amount:

CODE GROUP VIOLATION FOitl-I^ITURU
.390.17 4 Operating a CM V while using additional cquipmcnl and accessories that decreases 250.00

the safely of operation
leo 5881 Broad sitaol (SM) v|66-30ie
Columbus. Ohio 43215-3793 www.PUCO.OhiO,gov
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Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Zt Haquot Chairtnan

Gomcntsstoners

M. Beth Trombold 
ThomeaW. Johnson 

Lawrence K. Priedeman 
Daniel R. Conway

OH1651012429D 
Marek G Laczny 
3506 N OSCEOLA AVE 
CHICAGO.il 60634 U.S A

02/20/2019

RE:
CONFERENCF. SCHFmiT.FD 
Case No. OH1651012429D

Deaf Sir or Madam:

Your request for a conf^nce to discuss the case referenced above has been received. Your conference is 
scheduled fi>r Mar 19 2019 at 11:00AM Eastern Hmc.

This ccmfercncc will be conducted via telephone. Please call me at 614-466>0246 at the scheduled time. If 
you cannot participate in the conference on the above date and need to reschedule, you must contact me two days prior 
to the scheduled conference date.

Sincerely,
Thomas Persinger 
Compliance Division 
614-466-0246 
Fax; (614)466-2753 
thomas.persinger@puc.state.oh.us

isa East Broad street 
Cflhimbus, Ohio 43215^763

(614)466-3016
www.PUCO.ohio.gov

An equBi oppartwiity onipftiyor aw# sewfca provider
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OMCIS VOUCHER

Date; 1 /?.b/2019

Legal Name: MAREK G LAGZNY
Address; 3506 N OSCEOLA AVE
City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip: 60634

Case Number: OH166101 'M'AUD

PIN; :m7

Item DueDate Amount

1 3/11/20ly $250.00

Total $2ii0.00

Pay online at https://omcis.puc.state.oh.us/home.aspx or enclose this 
voucher with your check or money order if paying by mail

OHim>l012429D
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Ohio Public Utilities 

Commission
Asim Z. Haquo, Chtiinndn

Commissioners

M. Belh Tromboid 
Thomas W. Johnson 

Lawrenca K. Fhecteman 
Daniel R. Conway

01/25/2019
OHI651012429D 
MAREKGLACZm 
3506 N OSCEOLA AVE 
CHICAGO, IL 60634

NOTICE OE APPARENT VIOLATION 
AND TNTENT TO ASSESS FORFEITURE 
Case No. OH1631012429D

Dear Sir or Madam;
On 01 /24/2019, a vehicle operated by 18 WHEELER TRUCKING INC and driven by MAREK G 

LACZNY was inspected in the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of die following violations of the 
Commission’s rules* the Commission inten<Ls to assess a civil forfeiture against MAREK G LACZNY in the following 

amount
CODE GROUP VIOLATION FORFEITURE
390.17 4 Operating a CMV while usir^ additional equipment and accessories that decreases 250.00

tlie safely of operation
Tofctl of Group 4 250,00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $250.00

Within 30 days of this notice* you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) submit a written 
request for a conference. .Failure to submit a written request for a conference within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of 
yOur right to further contest the violations and will conclusively establish the occurrence of the violations. Such failure 
shall also constitutea waiver of your right to further contest liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described 
in tlie notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection.

Please coti.$ult tire enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this Notice of Apparent 
Violation and Intent to Assess Forfeiture.

Sincerely,
Thomas Peisinger 
Compliance Division 
(614)466-0351

ISOEaatBroqd Sireel 
C0lumbu$, ONo 4321S-3793

(614)466-3016
www.PUCO.ohl0.0bV
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I Hi)m« ViewRfiports : Search Carriers Carriei PIN R«tjistra!lon : Create Profile ; Request Conference or Pay Forelture ■ Login

OMCIS - Ohio Motor Carrier Information System

February 19, 201H 
! Login

Request Conferonoc for Case : OH1651012429D

Back to I’^revious I’auo

Instructions: i 'ill out the contaci details fii'Sl. Tlien selecl Ihe dale on whicli you want to hold contoronoo. 
C'lick on the next ovoilable lime slot foi llie conference otr Ihal day. Onco done click save.
ALL THF SCHEDULES ARE IN EASTERN TIME ZONE.

SUCCESS; Conferancft Re<y «est Oelolls ouccosofully Mvod.

l?of5pondont: MAREKGLACZNY

Koqucslor Name: Mnrok 1 aozny

Address: N OSCFOl A AVI :
Ciiy: CHICAGO

Courrlry: ru'.SA.” 

Zip: 60634

3 State: |||

Typo of otmforonoo: j Tobphonc

Phorra: 773„g3[) 999G 
Exin:

Fax;

_ Email; iucynalworek@yalioo.carri 

Nules:

Current Schedule: 3/19/2019 
11:30:00 AWI ET

Conference Requested On 2/19/2019

11:00:00 AM ET

i i
L...

Homo Now.:; CniUACt lib P/nhloiii.<. VInwiny o Tllo? Priv.-icy SUUumrinl Silo M«p
fiUps://omps.ptu:.KlHiH-()h.iis/(mlilic7FoireiUiie/Requ«slForConforcncf.-.aspx
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DRIVERA/EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT
P 8/8

Aspen 3.0.0.17
Ohio State Highway Patrol Report Number: OH1651012429
Motor Carrier Enforcement Inspection Date: 01/24/2019
Bucyrus District Headquarters Start: 11:00 AM ET End: 11:25:00 AM ET
Phone: (419) S62-6325 Inspection Level: it! - Driver Only
Fax: (614) 752-9274 HM Inspection Type: None
18 WHEELER TRUCKING INC 
163 PINE LANE 
WOODDALE, IL 60191 
USDOT#: 02009671 
MC/MX#: 708570 
State#:
Location: ROADSIDE 
Highway: IR8D 
County: ERIE, OH

Phone#: (708)298-8178 
Faw?:

Driver: LACZNY, MAREK Q 
License#: L25054769Q74 State: IL
Date of Birth: 03/12/1969 
CoDriver:
License#: state:
Date of Birth:

MilePost: i 09 Shipper: WM BOLTHOUSE FARM
Origin: HODGKINS, IL Bill of Lading:292699
DestinationiASSONET, MA Cargo: REFRIGERATED FOODS

VEHICLE iDENTIFICATION
Unit Type Make Year State Plate# Equipment ID

1 TT VOLV 2014 IL P946834 41
2 $T UTIL 2015 IL 522734ST R6332

VIN GVWR CVSA# CVSAIssued# OQS Sticker
4V4NC0TGXEN154479 50,350 
1UYVS2530FM157111 65,000

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: Nq Srake Measurements Required For Level 3

VIOLATIONS
Vio Code 
390.17

Section
390,17

HazMat: No HM Transported.

Unit OQS Citation # Verify Crash Violations Discovered 
D N N N Operating a CMV while using additional equipment and

accessories that decreases the saf^ of operation: driver 
holding cell phone in right hand

Placard: No Cargo Tank:
Special Checks: No Data for Special Checks.

State Information:
FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y; CDL Verified (Y/N): Y; FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N; For-Hire Carrier: Y; Reason Code: OBVI; 
DriverAddress: 3506 N OSCEOLA AVE; Driver City: CHICAGO; Driver State: IL; Driver Zip: 60634; Photos Taken (Y/N): N: 
Co-Investigator#: 1359;
failure to return this report with the require^ certification can reault inpenatt»Bupto$1.000 per day for each da/tl>e violation continues, uptoe tolal of $10,000.
SionaturiB Of Repairer X; Facility:  ____ _________

All violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be re^^ed by the FUCCa Transportatton Department to determine v4iclhor civil fcifelturee should be 
assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty pfCvisiOhS Of TWO 40 OftheOhto Reviaed Code. If civil forfeitures are assessed, youwlH receive a separate 

. notice by mail. Those penoltiee may be assessed to molar carriers, shippers, andfor drivers.

j ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name appeals at the fop inspeclian report within 24 hours. If the inepeefion report eannert be deliv^d 
within 24 hours the driver must mail orfaxlhe Inspection report to the motor oorrier.

INATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor carrier must examine this ropoft and repair olll^^htole dsfacta/wblaltons noted above -AND- The motor carrier must sign the 
Certiflcalion of Repairs below and retom tl)e dgnadformlo: Public Utilities Crwprfiisslpnof^llo,TASD-4th floor. 180E Broad Si, Columbus, OH 43215.3793-OR-Fax (614) 
752.^274 within 1$ days of the inspection. If "No Vlcletions Wore C4$covere^hen.^p<to not nesd to return (his report. Failure to return this report with the required oortiricalion ? 
rosullln penalties up to $1,000 per day for eaoh daytha^datatIonoo^uee^^^^'tTOll'd^$10;OOO^tyou have any questions, please contact (614) 46S-042B.
MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION-OF COMRLETED''riiPAIR6?The^d^^^ned.oertIfIe8lMell violations noled wi this report havo been corrected and action taken to assure 
compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safely & Hazar^ti^ Matertol^ogulatlbns insofar ns they are applicable to motor carriers and drivers. Afalse certification of repairs is 
required to bo prosaculadwi|h.poti^j^U[iJo_$iD.,CWft^__ y*yi /̂
SIgnaluro Of Motor Carrier X: ______ "~^y<X ___ Title: _____________ Dale:

Report Prepared Bv: 
TPR. BRIAN HANN

Badge#: 
1651

Copy R^eived Svi pa^ofl |i || |MAREKUeZ^ I I I
X(^ X 02009671 OH OH16S1012429


